

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,600	C.Y.	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
203.0110	Roadway Excavation – Contra-Flow	60	C.Y.	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
203.0200	Slope Excavation	249,750	C.Y.	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>6,243,750.00</u>
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	250	C.Y.	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
209.1000	Additional Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	400	C.Y.	\$ <u>56.00</u>	\$ <u>22,400.00</u>
306.1000	Untreated Permeable Base Course	430	C.Y.	\$ <u>53.00</u>	\$ <u>22,790.00</u>
312.1000	Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,130	Ton	\$ <u>79.00</u>	\$ <u>89,270.00</u>
312.1010	Glassphalt Concrete Base Course – Contra-Flow	100	Ton	\$ <u>141.00</u>	\$ <u>14,100.00</u>
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	715	Ton	\$ <u>84.00</u>	\$ <u>60,060.00</u>
401.0510	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV – Contra-Flow	25	Ton	\$ <u>167.00</u>	\$ <u>4,175.00</u>
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	65	C.Y.	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$ <u>1,950.00</u>

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.1200	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe	250	L.F.	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,000.00
604.5100	Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ 10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
604.5200	Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ 10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
605.0006	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,150	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00
605.0106	6-Inch Nonperforated Underdrain Pipe	70	L.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00
605.0206	6-Inch Transverse Underdrain	60	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
605.2000	Cleanout	6	Each	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00
606.3150	Guardrail Type 3 – Strong Post W-Beam – Contra-Flow	310	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00
606.3230	Guardrail Type 3 – Strong Post W-Beam with Rubrail	140	L.F.	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00
606.3415	Guardrail Type 3 – Rubrail – Contra-Flow	720	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,640.00
606.3425	W-Beam Strong Post – Contra-Flow	69	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,590.00
606.3500	Guardrail Type 3 – Strong Post Modified Thrie Beam - Contra-Flow	95	L.F.	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,085.00
606.6100	Type "A" Flare	1	Each	\$ 4000.00	\$ 4,000.00

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.0060	6-Foot Chain Link Fence with Top Rail and Concrete Footings	1,620	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,880.00
609.2616	Gutter, Type 2 (61616)	1,150	L.F.	\$ 72.00	\$ 82,800.00
611.0100	Hand-Laid Riprap	5	C.Y.	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
616.0100	Sprinkler System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00
616.0110	Booster Pump (including power/service connections)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (Hydroseeding of Kikuyu and Giant Bermuda Grass Varieties)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 64,000.00
618.2000	Additional Landscape	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	2	Each	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	3	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00
621.8100	Relocation of Existing Sign on New Post	2	Each	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
621.9100	Construction Sign with Posts	9	Each	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00
621.9500	Work Zone Speed Limit Sign Assembly	8	Each	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,680.00

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.1800	Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 31,000.00
623.6001	Type A Pullbox – Contra-Flow	2	Each	\$ 4000.00	\$ 8,000.00
624.2000	Water System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,100.00
629.1025	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Lane	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
629.1035	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.1045	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 610.00
629.2035	Type C Pavement Marker – Contra-Flow	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 50.00
629.2075	Type H Pavement Marker – Contra-Flow	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 30.00
629.3010	½-Inch Pavement Striping (Paint)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 110.00
629.4010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,670.00

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-13

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.4020	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,550.00
629.4025	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) – Contra-Flow	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 170.00
629.8010	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 300.00
629.8020	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 420.00
629.8025	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) – Contra-Flow	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 120.00
629.9010	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 600.00
629.9020	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) – Contra-Flow	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 300.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
640.8000	Concrete Spillway	1	Each	\$ 13000.00	\$ 13,000.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers And/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
647.1100	Contra-Flow Operational Traffic Control	120	Day	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-14

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
648.1000	Permeable Separator	2,755	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,510.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	970	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,790.00
653.1100	Toning of Signal Corps Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,400.00
653.1200	Probing of Signal Corps Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,100.00
653.2100	Removal and Disposal of Signal Corps Cable	300	L.F.	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00
653.3100	Relocation of Signal Corps Cable	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 55,000.00
672.1100	Transporting and Setting of Portable Concrete Guardrail Section	6	Each	\$ 1930.00	\$ 11,580.00
672.2000	Removal of Existing Portable Concrete Guardrail Sections	70	Each	\$ 530.00	\$ 37,100.00
693.1036	QuadGuard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (Model No. QS3606Y) with Quad-Beam to Thrie-Beam Transition Assemblies	1	Each	\$ 26600.00	\$ 26,600.00
693.1090	QuadGuard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (Model No. QS9006Y) with Quad-Beam to Thrie-Beam Transition Assemblies	1	Each	\$ 28200.00	\$ 28,200.00

61C-01-04M

9/26/03

P-15

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
693.2036	QuadGuard System (Model No. QS3606Y) Replacement Cartridge Cells and Replacement Nose Section Cover and Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	1	Set	\$ <u>4800.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
693.2090	QuadGuard System (Model No. QS9006Y) Replacement Cartridge Cells and Replacement Nose Section Cover and Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	1	Set	\$ <u>4800.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
699.2000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300,430.</u>
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ <u>7,823,000</u>
Bidders must complete <u>all</u> unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.